9/20104

FORM PTO-1595 ICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS
RECORDATION I
PATEI

204 SEP 20 AM 8: 45

09-22-2004

102841345

et No. 32975/RRT/C694

Mail Stop Assignment Recognible prvices
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): T.K. Truong, Shen-Li Fu, and T.C. Cheng	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MICROLINKS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO		Street Address: 21F, No. 55, Chung Cheng 3rd Rd., Kaohsiung, Taiwan 800, R.O.C.	
3.	Name of conveyance:			
X	Assignment			
Exe	cution Date: September 11, 2004, July 16, 2004, and September 11, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	<u> </u>	B. Patent No.(s) 6,209,115	
	Addition	al r	numbers attached? NO	
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved	
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Raymond R. Tabandeh	8. X Any deficiency of Deposit Account No.		
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		charge to our Deposit Account.	
9.				
	Date: September 15, 2004		Name: Raymond R. Tabandeh	
	I havely certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class small in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Petents, P.O. Best 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 and	1	626/795-9900	
	Jin 15 d hundred Co	•	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
/21/	2004 NSETACHE 00000093 6209115			

PATENT REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, T.K. Truong, Shen-Li Fu, and T.C. Cheng, United States, residing at I-SHOU University, Ta-Hsu Hsiang, Kaohsiung County, Taiwan, 84008, R.O.C., I-SHOU University, Ta-Hsu Hsiang, Kaohsiung County, Taiwan, 84008, R.O.C., and 1430 San Marino Avenue, San Marino, California 91108, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in **Patent No. 6,209,115**, Issued March 27, 2001, for an invention entitled REED-SOLOMON DECODER AND VLSI IMPLEMENTATION THEREOF;

AND WHEREAS MICROLINKS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation of the Republic of China, having a place of business at 21F, No. 55, Chung Cheng 3rd Rd., Kaohsiung, Taiwan 800, R.O.C. (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand t	this // day of Syst-	,20 0 4
		212:	er ·
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	T.K. Truong	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGULUS)	. /	
On <u>SEPT. 11, 2004</u>	, before me _	JULIE SMITH	, Notary Public,
personally appeared T.K. Truong person	ally known to m	e (or proved to me on the basis of	·
be the person whose name is subscribed	to the within inst	rument and acknowledged to me t	hat he executed the same

in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

JULIE SMITH Comm. # 1361127 IOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County Comm. Expires June 15, 2006 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Julie Smith
Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand this	s day of			
STATE OF)	Shen-Li Fu			
COUNTY OF)				
personally appeared Shen-Li Fu pe the person whose name is subs	personally known to me (or scribed to the within instru- at by his signature on the in	or proved to me on the basis of sament and acknowledged to me that instrument the person, or the entity	tisfactory evidence) to the executed the same		
		WITNESS my hand and officia	l seal.		
		Signature of Notary			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand this	day of September	6 <u>u</u> , 20 <u>09</u>		
		Decar hay - G	hung		
STATE OF <i>CALIFORMI A</i> COUNTY OF <i>LOS</i> AN GELE) ;;)	T.C. Cheng			
On SEPT. 11, 2004	, before me	Julie SmiTH	, Notary Public,		
be the person whose name is subs	cribed to the within instrur at by his signature on the in	or proved to me on the basis of sat ment and acknowledged to me that instrument the person, or the entity	he executed the same		
	JULIE SMITH Comm. # 1361127 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County ly Comm. Expires June 15, 2006	WITNESS my hand and official Sme Signature of Notary			
CLV PAS569338.1-*-06/10/04 12:05 PM		Signature of Notary			

-2-

索戴:(97)雄院民認弘字第970就 Case No.: 本文件 Lu-SHEN LZ之簽名或蓋章在台灣 民間公證人王光弘事務所認證。	日期。JUL 15 2004
本文件 Lu-SHEN - LE之簽名或蓋章在台灣 民間公證人王光弘事務所認證。 Attested at the Wang Kuang Hung Notary Pub	高雄地方法院所屬 證人:王 光 弘 lic Office of Taiwan
Kaohsiung District Court R.O.C., that the signa Fu-Stien-61 in this document is/are authentic	tura(a) (anal(a) af
Notary Publice Wang Kung Idung	的 Seal
	Seal

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 32975/RRT/C694 For The Cotents Of This Preument Notary Public Assumes No Responsibility

Joint

in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary ******* IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this // day of STATE OF **COUNTY OF** , before me _ personally appeared Shen-Li Fu personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official scal. * Signature of Notery IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this STATE OF) COUNTY OF , before me_ , Notary Public, personally appeared T.C. Cheng personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose mane is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary CLY PASS69338.1-4-06/10/04 12:05 PM

August 12 June

PATENT

REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0840

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

r=====				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): T.K. Truong, Shen-Li Fu, and T.C. Cheng	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MICROLINKS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO		Street Address: 21F, No. 55, Chung Cheng 3rd Rd., Kaohsiung, Taiwan 800, R.O.C.	
3.	Name of conveyance:			
X	Assignment		OFFICE OF 2004 SEP FINANC	
Exe	cution Date: September 11, 2004, July 16, 2004, and September 11, 2004			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Compared to the application of the applicat			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6,209,115	
	Addition	ıal ı	numbers attached? NO	
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved	
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Raymond R. Tabandeh	7. 8.	 X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or 	
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		charge to our Deposit Account.	
9.				
	Date: September 15, 2004		Name: Raymond R. Tabandeh	
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class small in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313- 1450 ess.			
	Jud 15 N hustrattle	•	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 4	
<u> </u>			attachments, and document:	

RRT/clv

RECORDED: 09/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0841